

(Convenience translation of interim condensed consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish)

Gübre Fabrikaları Türk Anonim Şirketi

Interim consolidated statement of changes in equity as of 30 September 2018

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira ("TL") unless otherwise indicated.)

	Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss			Items to be reclassified to profit or loss		Restricted reserves	Retained earnings		Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
	Share capital	Revaluation reserves	Actuarial gain/(loss) arising from defined benefit plans	Changes in currency translation differences from investments accounted by equity method	Foreign currency translation reserve		Retained earnings	Net profit for the period			
January 1, 2017	334.000.000	262.570.832	(945.335)	(25.428.512)	(62.489.158)	41.378.380	466.809.637	(68.736.970)	947.158.874	254.459.191	1.201.618.065
Transfers	-	-	-	-	-	-	(68.736.970)	68.736.970	-	-	-
Dividend paid	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1.081.548)	(1.081.548)
Total comprehensive income/ (expense)	-	-	(40.672)	891.635	(8.419.848)	-	-	9.927.580	2.358.695	(16.595.956)	(14.237.261)
September 30, 2017	334.000.000	262.570.832	(986.007)	(24.536.877)	(70.909.006)	41.378.380	398.072.667	9.927.580	949.517.569	236.781.687	1.186.299.256
January 1, 2018	334.000.000	261.940.485	(1.458.551)	(28.376.207)	(68.388.089)	52.295.108	387.155.939	33.317.912	970.486.597	237.024.490	1.207.511.087
Subsidiary acquirement (Note 2.5)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35.857.652	35.857.652
Exit due to participation sold	-	-	-	28.376.207	-	-	-	-	28.376.207	-	28.376.207
Transfers	-	-	-	-	-	-	33.317.912	(33.317.912)	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income / (expense)	-	-	(451.830)	-	(66.440.065)	-	-	(142.264.937)	(209.156.832)	73.009.192	(136.147.640)
September 30, 2018	334.000.000	261.940.485	(1.910.381)	-	(134.828.154)	52.295.108	420.473.851	(142.264.937)	789.705.972	345.891.334	1.135.597.306